ONIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	THE COURT OFFICE
· -	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, which was acquired by General Electric Capital	Name: Metrika, Inc.
Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 501 Oakmead
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 50 1 Cakinead
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2005 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State Onliferation
<u> </u>	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 94086
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Security Agreement Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s) US 5,580,794
	US 5,981,294
	US 5,968,839
	US 5,837,546 US 5,945,345
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ NO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Laurie A. Axford, Attorney of Record	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: GORDON & REES LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92101	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (619) 696-6700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(619)</u> 696-7124	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1990
Email Address: ipdocket@gordonrees.com	Authorized User Name Laurie A. Axford
9. Signature:	July 10, 2006
Signature Laurie A, Axford	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7



GE Commercial Finance Commercial Equipment Financing

44 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, CT 06810-5105 USA

T 203 796 1000

November 21, 2005

Metrika, Inc. 501 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Dear Customer:

This letter is to confirm that General Electric Capital Corporation no longer holds any security interest in or liens encumbrances on the equipment listed below for the above referenced account.

This letter confirms that General Electric Capital Corporation, no longer holds any liens to your equipment, which includes:

All the equipment described for attached exhibit A, and all the intellectual property described for schedule 4.15, exhibit B

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 800-937-4322.

Sincerely,

Oneida Rodriguez
Customer Service Analyst

General Electric Capital Corporation

State of: Connecticut

City: Danbury

County of: Fairfield

This, foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21st day of November 2005, by Oncida

Rodriguez of General Electric Capital Corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

FRANCE M. NEPTUNE NOTARY PUBLIC. MY COMMISSION EXPERTS 10R, 30, 2008

General Efectne Capital Corporation

9399 West Higgins Road Suite 600 Rosemant, IL 60018 Telephone 847 292-8900

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to confirm that on January 14, 2004, General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") acquired (the "Purchase") from Transamerica Finance Corporation and its affiliates, all of the outstanding shares or ownership interests in certain corporations and limited liability companies, including the following:

Transamerica Commercial Finance Corporation, II Transamerica Equipment Financial Services Corporation Transamerica Public Finance, LLC

TA Heli I, Inc.

TA Marine I, Inc.

TA Marine II, Inc.

TA Marine III, Inc.

TA Marine IV, Inc.

TA Marine V, Inc.

TA Marine VI, Inc.

TA Steel I, LLC

TBCC Funding Trust I, LLC

TBCC Funding Trust II, LLC

As a result of the Purchase, GE Capital now owns and conducts the business formerly conducted by the entities listed above.

June <u>/</u>, 2004.

TRANSAMERICA FINANCE CORPORATION

/: ______

Lawrence P. Chapman

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0213

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

M Credit, Inc. f/k/a Transamerica Business Credit Corporation (the "Corporation") hereby appoints the employees of General Electrical Capital Corporation ("GECC") set forth on Exhibit "A", attached hereto, as attorneys-in-fact of the Corporation, and are hereby authorized, subject to revocation, to execute title documentation relating to motor vehicles which were contributed to TBCC Funding Trust I, LLC by the Corporation.

> M CREDIT, INC. f/k/a Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

By: Keith A. VanDamme

Its: President

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0214

P. 18721 NO.549

VENTURE LAW 6'90UP APR. 30, 1999

CONFIDENTIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STATUS REPORT FOR METRIKA, INC. Prepared by T. Cem at Trial & Technology Law Group March 22, 1999 Schedule 4.15

어른의 기상 기술들을 가장: 연구

	CASTILES	Issued 12/9/96 as 10,8, Potent No. 5,580,794	Issued November 17, 1998 as U.S.	Patent No. 5,837,546.		Prospourted pending.		Converting to utility application.		,	Converting to willty application.		Prosecution pending			Presecution peodulg			
	Filing Date/ Priority Date	5/31/95	96/1/39			8/09/195		80/648			\$/6/98		11/29/95			430/36			
	Serial No.	U8/455,236	DB/657,894		R.	08/512,844	, MJ	N 385 CRUBA					08/564,441	\r*		0.0642,228			*
an sign sign a	Tale/Inventors	Disposable Electronic Assay Device/	Flectonic Assay Bevice And Method	Michael P. Allen, Josh M. Blatt, Joseph T.	Winducas	Dry Reagent Particle Assay and Device Having	Muliple Test Zones and Method Therefort Michael P. Allen, Joel M. Blatt	The state of the s	and Method for Multiple Analytic To a minute of the Multiple Analytic	Mangan	Quantitative Assay Array with Extended	Dynamic Range	Methyd and Devige for Blood Separation in a	Diagnosti, Device Michael P. Allen, Ital M.	Blatt, Wilne M. Margen, Pate 1. Fatel	Method & Device for Measuring Reflected	Optical Radiation fool M. Biatt, Raymond T.	Hebert, Joseph T. Widunas	

05961802

415 233 8386 PATENTE: 18

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0628

PATENT

REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0215

Tileffryenlore	Serial No.	Filing Date/ Priority Date	Slatus
Method And Device Producing A Production literable Chance in Assave Michael P. Allen, bel M.	08/645,453	96/E1/5	Claims Allowed . Britmated issue date 5199.
Blatt Peul J. Patel	7		
Device And Method For Preventing Asray Interfreence/Jeel M. Blaff, Wilms M. Mangan, Paul J. Patel, Victor A. Manuch	08/703,479	9617218	Cirius allowed. Estirated issue date 5/99.
	يوماني س		
Improved Composition for One-Step Immonasters (Blocking)	60,084,438		Convering to utility application.
Partiac Marker Assertand Method (Indirect)	- 60/084,437 m	Ĺ.,	Choverting to willity application.
Assay Device and Method of Optimizing Assay Resolution (TiO.)	08/196/180	<u> </u>	Prosecution pending
Electronic Assay Device And Method Michael P. Allen, Joel M. Blatt, Joseph T. Windmas	09/193,184 Is	11/17/98	Prosecution penaling.
Continuation of Weeken Life (B) "DiGTAL RESPONSE"	75284,369	4/30/97	Registered on 6/23/98 39.Registration No. 1,167,388.
TM "RAPIDX"	74/680,991	5/30/95	Notice of Allowance dated 11/197. Statement of Use fited 12/18/97.

PR 30 1999 12:03

415 233 8386

PAGE . 19

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0629

PATENT

REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0216

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

GORDON & REES LLP

Attorneys At Law 101 W, Broadway, Suite 1600 San Diego, CA 92101 Phone: (619) 696-6700 Fax; (619) 696-7124 www.gordonrees.com

DATE:

July 10, 2006

To:

Name	COMPANY	Fax No.	PHONE No.			
Office of Public Records	Assignment Division of the USPTO	(571) 273-0140	(571) 272-3350			

FROM:

Laurie A. Axford/Jose R. Lopez, Jr.

SENDER INFORMATION (NAME / USER ID / EXTENSION): Jose / 2301 / 7406

FILE NO.: XMET-1034709 NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER: 7

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE PHONE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

MESSAGE:

Re: Patent

US 5,580,794 (App. No. 08/455,236)

US 5,981,294 (App. No. 08/564,441)

US 5,968,839 (App. No. 08/645,453)

US 5,837,546 (App. No. 08/657,894)

US 5,945,345 (App. No. 08/703,479)

Please record this lien release as soon as possible.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO CONTAIN PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY-CLIENT INFORMATION OR WORK PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

SAN FRANCISCO + SAN DIEGO + LOS ANGELES + SACRAMENTO + ORANGE COUNTY + LAS VEGAS + PORTLAND + HOUSTON + IRATE TO LAS + NEW YORK

RECORDED: 07/10/2006 REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0217